distribution system solely for any exempted appropriation: 

1. Appropriations of fifty (50) cubic feet per second or less of surface water for irrigation purposes, when 
done without a government subsidy; 

2. Appropriations of one cubic foot per second or less of surface water, or of two thousand two hundred 
fifty (2250) gallons per minute or less of ground water, for any purpose. 

G. Purchase or Sale of Real Property. The following real property transactions by an agency shall be 
exempt: 

1. The purchase or acquisition of any right to real property; 

2. The sale, transfer or exchange of any publicly owned real property, but only if the property is not